THE DATASHEET OF
CHM-9-65-80-36-AA10-F3-3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Applications
•  	Spotlights/Track Lights
•   Downlights
•  	Shop Lighting
•  	Hospitality Lighting

(lm) Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Ordering Part Number
CCT
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
2700K
 1,468  1,365  1,675 80 CHM-9-27-80-36-AA10-F3-3
 1,190  1,110  1,310 90 CHM-9-27-90-36-AA10-F3-3
 1,125  1,050  1,240 95 CHM-9-27-95-36-AA10-F3-3
3000K
 1,550  1,442  1,765 80 CHM-9-30-80-36-AA10-F3-3
 1,306  1,215  1,500 90 CHM-9-30-90-36-AA10-F3-3
 1,220  1,135  1,390 95 CHM-9-30-95-36-AA10-F3-3
3500K
 1,615  1,502  1,820 80 CHM-9-35-80-36-AA10-F3-3
 1,348  1,253  1,560 90 CHM-9-35-90-36-AA10-F3-3
 1,300  1,210  1,425 95 CHM-9-35-95-36-AA10-F3-3
4000K
 1,640  1,525  1,895 80 CHM-9-40-80-36-AA10-F3-3
 1,396  1,298  1,625 90 CHM-9-40-90-36-AA10-F3-3
Output Flux
(lm) Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Part Number
CCT
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min..
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 5-step MacAdam Ellipse 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
5000K
 1,645  1,529  1,925 80 CHM-9-50-80-36-AA10-F3-5 CHM-9-50-80-36-AA10-F3-3
 1,500  1,395  1,650 90 CHM-9-50-90-36-AA10-F3-5 CHM-9-50-90-36-AA10-F3-3
6500K  1,659  1,542  1,925 80 CHM-9-65-80-36-AA10-F3-5 CHM-9-65-80-36-AA10-F3-3
*Note: 	 Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
	 Luminus maintains a +/- 2% tolerance on CRI measurements.
CHM-9 Product Datasheet
Preliminary
The following tables describe products with typical flux and minimum flux measured at 360mA and specified at Tj = 85ºC. The values at
25ºC are calculated and shown for reference only.
CHM-9 Part Numbers (AC10)
Output Flux
(lm) Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Ordering Part Number
CCT
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min..
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
2700K
 1,468  1,365  1,675 80 CHM-9-27-80-36-AC10-F3-3
 1,190  1,110  1,310 90 CHM-9-27-90-36-AC10-F3-3
 1,125  1,050  1,240 95 CHM-9-27-95-36-AC10-F3-3
3000K
 1,550  1,442  1,765 80 CHM-9-30-80-36-AC10-F3-3
 1,306  1,215  1,500 90 CHM-9-30-90-36-AC10-F3-3
 1,220  1,135  1,390 95 CHM-9-30-95-36-AC10-F3-3
3500K
 1,615  1,502  1,820 80 CHM-9-35-80-36-AC10-F3-3
 1,348  1,253  1,560 90 CHM-9-35-90-36-AC10-F3-3
4000K
 1,640  1,525  1,895 80 CHM-9-40-80-36-AC10-F3-3
 1,396  1,298  1,625 90 CHM-9-40-90-36-AC10-F3-3
Output Flux
(lm) Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Part Number
CCT
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min..
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 5-step MacAdam Ellipse 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
5000K  1,645  1,529  1,925 80 CHM-9-50-80-36-AC10-F3-5 CHM-9-50-80-36-AC10-F3-3
6500K  1,659  1,542  1,925 80 CHM-9-65-80-36-AC10-F3-5 CHM-9-65-80-36-AC10-F3-3
*Note: 	 Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
	 Luminus maintains a +/- 2% tolerance on CRI measurements.
6
PDS-002761 Rev 02           © 2015 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved